PUBLISH: Monday, January 25, 2016 LEGAL NOTICE

Claims filed for consideration and to be acted upon by the board of County
Commissioners, Wednesday, January 27, 2016.

Certified to before me this January 25, 2016.

Mary Beery, Auditor

Auditor
Adams County
Service Complex
Decatur, IN 46733



|| Claims Docket for Newspaper I

For Period: 12/22/2015 to 1/13/2016

Date Claims to be Paid: 1/27/2016

Adams County, Indiana
313 W. Jefferson St.
Decatur, IN 46733

(219) 724-2600

Vendor

Adams County Council On Aging, Inc.
AIT Laboratories

Appraisal Research Corporation
Berne Ready Mix

Suburban Propane LP

Butler, Fairman, & Seufer
Chet's Pest Control

City Of Berne

Decatur True Value

Computer Systems, Inc.
Craigville Telephone Comp
Decatur Daily Democrat
Douglas L. Bauman

Geneva Police Department
Grimm's Auto

Hilty Engine Service

Indiana State Coroners Association
J.L. MFG. & FAB., INC.
Monroe Water Department
Nipsco

Portland Motor Parts, Inc
Shifferly Dodge

Stone-Street Quarries, Inc.

Top Supply Company LLP

Two Brothers Restaurant
Central Indiana Hardware
Adams County Automotive Supply, Inc.
Waste Management

Don Myers Plumbing

Bob's Locksmith Shop

Geneva Post No 6751 Veterans
Kristina Nichols

Pizza Hut

Wal-Mart

Fastenal Company

Indiana County Surveyor's Association
Michael G. Werling

McKesson Medical - Surgical
Alpine Falls, Inc.

PC Mall-Gov

Verizon Wireless

SunGard Public Secctor

Moore Medical Corporation
Chad Kukelhan

Marco Developments, LLC
League for the Blind & Disabled
RICOH USA, INC.

Decatur Ace Hardware

Submitted to The State Board of Accounts for Approval

Amount

2,200.00
360.00
12,698.02
82.05
396.00
22,180.00
120.00
1,200.00
825.65
9,625.00
119.00
311.19
245.00
48.00
57.20
57.54
450.00
1,114.50
168.20
3,861.81
190.71
90.00
100.50
20.73
152.24
6,175.00
301.27
405.31
698.68
95.45
50.00
16.93
119.99
296.10
20.75
50.00
470.00
416.82
16.48
4,603.79
30.01
9,977.33
601.30
15.00
4,350.00
160.00
2,482.92
553.23

Vendor

Adams Memorial Hospital
Indiana Michigan Power

Arnold Lumber Co., Inc.

Berne Police Department
Brateman's, Inc.

Charles Bowers

Cintas Location #338

City Of Decatur

Commercial Readers Servic
Dealership Holdings LLC
Decatur Chamber Of Commerce
Decatur Dental Services

Erie Haven

Gordon Food Service

Haywood Printing Company
Indiana Stamp Company, Inc.
Indiana State Police

Michael Todd And Company
Moser Motor Sales, Inc.

Piqua Repair Inc.

Selking International

Sport Form

Ideal Office Source

Treasurer of Adams County
Welder Services, Inc.

Burry, Herman, Miller & Brown, P.C.
Jay County REMC

Universal Metalcraft, Inc

Decatur Fire Department
Zurcher's Best-One Tire & Auto Care, Inc
Tom Magnan/Special Needs
Motorola

Harvest Land Co-op

Advanced Imaging Solutions, Inc.
Adams County Sheriff's Department
ERS Wireless Communications
Troyer's Market LLC

HCPro

Deborah A. Schantz

Extinguisher Co. No. 1
Stationair's Express

Landon Patterson

CDW Government, Inc.

Cintas Location #G64

FlexPAC

Indiana Clerk's Association
Department of Homeland Security
WM Imaging Solutions, Inc.
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Amount

556.68
6,275.36
119.57
260.00
75.99
2,333.33
108.70
3,787.09
143.76
57.49
15.00
616.20
601.30
3,996.35
157.75
69.80
216.00
120.46
678.03
149.99
14,099.82
0.00
102.52
2,500.36
32.23
9,008.29
63.49
221.00
127.29
200.00
4323
57,255.34
14,949.87
49.65
208.00
14.15
4,084.53
172.50
63.00
973.52
498.40
176.12
1,343.00
696.68
1,233.43
450.00
50.00
31.95

2/8/2016




Direct Fitness Solutions

Allied Mechanical, Inc.

Corrisoft

3M Electronic Monitoring

Ebberts Seed and Chemical

Star Insurance Agency

IEHA

Gerber & Company Foods, LLC
Rolf Reporting, Inc.

Indiana Archives & Records Admin
AMO Office Supplies

CenturyLink

Forensic and Pathology Consultants, LLC
Treasurer of State

Fratco

AccessLine Communications
Correctional Counseling, Inc.
Kroger Pharmacy Patient Accounts
Wex Bank

Jessica Nix

Ron Bollenbacher

Linnemeier Repair Service
TransUnion Risk & Alternative Data Sol
Mike Marbach

H & S Fabrication, LLC

Lawson Products, Inc.

Redwood Toxicology Laboratory, Inc.
Staples Advantage

Adams County EMA

Wildman Uniform & Linen

Maxx Precision

McAfee Institute, Inc.

Cody Thornton

Myron Fuhrman

Submitted to The State Board of Accounts for Approval

355.00
200.10
257.50
10,964.85
123.50
995.00
35.00
6,453.10
871.20
47.10
357.84
65.89
3,300.00
650.00
2,545.32
217.24
521.35
96.77
95.33
746.91
214.16
7,731.62
3.25
43.12
2,550.00
114.67
347.10
195.29
900.00
167.98
895.00
650.00
168.00
115.00

O'Reilly Auto Parts

Global GOV/ED Solutions Inc.
Central Customer Charges

James J. Voglewede, Jr.

Priority Engineering, LLC

Allstar Communications

Frontier

Commercial Filter Service, Inc.
John Deere Financial

Troyer Brothers, Inc.

Newegg Business

Lefeld Welding & Steel Supplies, Inc.
Leading Age

D. Luginbill Excavating & Tr.

Big Mikes Armory & Repair, LLC
Watch Communications

U.S. Aggregates Inc.

Neopost USA Inc.

The Collins Group, Inc.

Hoosier Trailer & Truck Equipment, Inc.

IVRA Treasurer

Indiana Geographic Info. Council, Inc.
Elaine Shafley

Sandra M. Brown

Churubusco Auto Electric, Inc.
Kelly Sickafoose

Chimney 1 Inc.

Four U Packaging

Great Lakes Chloride, Inc.
Selking Farms, Inc.

Vicki Milholland

Aquatek Water Treatment
Daniel & Leah Schwartz

Grand Total

347.41
73.41
284.63
59.84
995.00
1,011.05
146.93
352.32
116.88
126.26
3,648.44
46.50
624.60
1,600.00
410.00
3,287.01
11,772.68
166.90
1,419.15
95,888.00
40.00
190.00
2,916.67
41.72
86.40
552.00
476.00
280.37
3,640.00
5,721.25
500.00
874.45
6,420.00

404,676.98
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