

PUBLISH: Monday, January 25, 2016

LEGAL NOTICE

Claims filed for consideration and to be acted upon by the board of County Commissioners, Wednesday, January 27, 2016.

Certified to before me this January 25, 2016.

---

Mary Beery, Auditor

Auditor  
Adams County  
Service Complex  
Decatur, IN 46733



# Claims Docket for Newspaper

Adams County, Indiana  
313 W. Jefferson St.  
Decatur, IN 46733  
(219) 724-2600

For Period: 12/22/2015 to 1/13/2016

Date Claims to be Paid: 1/27/2016

<u>Vendor</u>	<u>Amount</u>	<u>Vendor</u>	<u>Amount</u>
Adams County Council On Aging, Inc.	2,200.00	Adams Memorial Hospital	556.68
AIT Laboratories	360.00	Indiana Michigan Power	6,275.36
Appraisal Research Corporation	12,698.02	Arnold Lumber Co., Inc.	119.57
Berne Ready Mix	82.05	Berne Police Department	260.00
Suburban Propane LP	396.00	Brateman's, Inc.	75.99
Butler, Fairman, & Seufer	22,180.00	Charles Bowers	2,333.33
Chet's Pest Control	120.00	Cintas Location #338	108.70
City Of Berne	1,200.00	City Of Decatur	3,787.09
Decatur True Value	825.65	Commercial Readers Servc	143.76
Computer Systems, Inc.	9,625.00	Dealership Holdings LLC	57.49
Craigville Telephone Comp	119.00	Decatur Chamber Of Commerce	15.00
Decatur Daily Democrat	311.19	Decatur Dental Services	616.20
Douglas L. Bauman	245.00	Erie Haven	601.30
Geneva Police Department	48.00	Gordon Food Service	3,996.35
Grimm's Auto	57.20	Haywood Printing Company	157.75
Hilty Engine Service	57.54	Indiana Stamp Company, Inc.	69.80
Indiana State Coroners Association	450.00	Indiana State Police	216.00
J.L. MFG. & FAB., INC.	1,114.50	Michael Todd And Company	120.46
Monroe Water Department	168.20	Moser Motor Sales, Inc.	678.03
Nipsco	3,861.81	Piqua Repair Inc.	149.99
Portland Motor Parts, Inc	190.71	Selking International	14,099.82
Shifferly Dodge	90.00	Sport Form	0.00
Stone-Street Quarries, Inc.	100.50	Ideal Office Source	102.52
Top Supply Company LLP	20.73	Treasurer of Adams County	2,500.36
Two Brothers Restaurant	152.24	Welder Services, Inc.	32.23
Central Indiana Hardware	6,175.00	Burry, Herman, Miller & Brown, P.C.	9,008.29
Adams County Automotive Supply, Inc.	301.27	Jay County REMC	63.49
Waste Management	405.31	Universal Metalcraft, Inc	221.00
Don Myers Plumbing	698.68	Decatur Fire Department	127.29
Bob's Locksmith Shop	95.45	Zurcher's Best-One Tire & Auto Care, Inc	200.00
Geneva Post No 6751 Veterans	50.00	Tom Magnan/Special Needs	43.23
Kristina Nichols	16.93	Motorola	57,255.34
Pizza Hut	119.99	Harvest Land Co-op	14,949.87
Wal-Mart	296.10	Advanced Imaging Solutions, Inc.	49.65
Fastenal Company	20.75	Adams County Sheriff's Department	208.00
Indiana County Surveyor's Association	50.00	ERS Wireless Communications	14.15
Michael G. Werling	470.00	Troyer's Market LLC	4,084.53
McKesson Medical - Surgical	416.82	HCPRO	172.50
Alpine Falls, Inc.	16.48	Deborah A. Schantz	63.00
PC Mall-Gov	4,603.79	Extinguisher Co. No. 1	973.52
Verizon Wireless	30.01	Stationair's Express	498.40
SunGard Public Secctor	9,977.33	Landon Patterson	176.12
Moore Medical Corporation	601.30	CDW Government, Inc.	1,343.00
Chad Kukelhan	15.00	Cintas Location #G64	696.68
Marco Developments, LLC	4,350.00	FlexPAC	1,233.43
League for the Blind & Disabled	160.00	Indiana Clerk's Association	450.00
RICOH USA, INC.	2,482.92	Department of Homeland Security	50.00
Decatur Ace Hardware	553.23	WM Imaging Solutions, Inc.	31.95

Direct Fitness Solutions	355.00	O'Reilly Auto Parts	347.41
Allied Mechanical, Inc.	200.10	Global GOV/ED Solutions Inc.	73.41
Corrisoft	257.50	Central Customer Charges	284.63
3M Electronic Monitoring	10,964.85	James J. Voglewede, Jr.	59.84
Ebberts Seed and Chemical	123.50	Priority Engineering, LLC	995.00
Star Insurance Agency	995.00	Allstar Communications	1,011.05
IEHA	35.00	Frontier	146.93
Gerber & Company Foods, LLC	6,453.10	Commercial Filter Service, Inc.	352.32
Rolf Reporting, Inc.	871.20	John Deere Financial	116.88
Indiana Archives & Records Admin	47.10	Troyer Brothers, Inc.	126.26
AMO Office Supplies	357.84	Newegg Business	3,648.44
CenturyLink	65.89	Lefeld Welding & Steel Supplies, Inc.	46.50
Forensic and Pathology Consultants, LLC	3,300.00	Leading Age	624.60
Treasurer of State	650.00	D. Luginbill Excavating & Tr.	1,600.00
Fratco	2,545.32	Big Mikes Armory & Repair, LLC	410.00
AccessLine Communications	217.24	Watch Communications	3,287.01
Correctional Counseling, Inc.	521.35	U.S. Aggregates Inc.	11,772.68
Kroger Pharmacy Patient Accounts	96.77	Neopost USA Inc.	166.90
Wex Bank	95.33	The Collins Group, Inc.	1,419.15
Jessica Nix	746.91	Hoosier Trailer & Truck Equipment, Inc.	95,888.00
Ron Bollenbacher	214.16	IVRA Treasurer	40.00
Linnemeier Repair Service	7,731.62	Indiana Geographic Info. Council, Inc.	190.00
TransUnion Risk & Alternative Data Sol	3.25	Elaine Shafley	2,916.67
Mike Marbach	43.12	Sandra M. Brown	41.72
H & S Fabrication, LLC	2,550.00	Churubusco Auto Electric, Inc.	86.40
Lawson Products, Inc.	114.67	Kelly Sickafoose	552.00
Redwood Toxicology Laboratory, Inc.	347.10	Chimney 1 Inc.	476.00
Staples Advantage	195.29	Four U Packaging	280.37
Adams County EMA	900.00	Great Lakes Chloride, Inc.	3,640.00
Wildman Uniform & Linen	167.98	Selking Farms, Inc.	5,721.25
Maxx Precision	895.00	Vicki Milholland	500.00
McAfee Institute, Inc.	650.00	Aquatek Water Treatment	874.45
Cody Thornton	168.00	Daniel & Leah Schwartz	6,420.00
Myron Fuhrman	115.00		
		Grand Total	<u>404,676.98</u>